




































1)  HAMILTON COUNTY AUDITOR- CERTIFICATE APPLICATION

The worksheets contained in this EXCEL file will produce the following documents:

1 CERTIFICATE OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT FROM ALL SOURCES AVAILABLE FOR EXPENDITURES, AND BALANCES.
2 CERTIFICATE OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR THAT THE TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FROM EACH FUND DO NOT EXCEED THE CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES.
3 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF RESOURCES.

** Documents can be printed by using the PRINT BUTTONS below.
2)  DISTRICT INFORMATION: ENTER BELOW     PRINT BUTTONS

COUNTY AUDITOR DUSTY RHODES
DISTRICT FISCAL OFFICER THERESA CIOLINO-KLEIN
TITLE AUDITOR

DISTRICT NAME: CITY OF CHEVIOT
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING: January 1, 2024
DATE OF BUDGET COMMISSION MEETING: January 1, 2024

AMENDMENT #: ORIGINAL CERT  OF AVAIL RESOURCES
Description: 4/1/2024

3)  SCROLL DOWN FOR INSTRUCTIONS

All data entry for your district will occur on the "CASH BALANCES" sheet. (The remaining three sheets should not be changed, as they are calculated from the data in the "CASH BALANCES" sheet.)
Click on the CASH BALANCES-DATA ENTRY worksheet tab.
Column "E" Row 3 Enter: Date of the beginning cash balance, i.e., December 31, 2017.
Column "E" Row 4 Enter: Date of the encumbrances, i.e., December 31, 2017.

Column "E" Row 9 Enter: Fund Name
Column "E" Row 12 Enter: General fund property taxes. (This will carry through to all document fields.)
Column "E" Row 13 Enter: General fund property tax allocations - rollback; homestead. (This will carry through to all document fields.)
Column "E" Row 14 Enter: General fund other state sources of revenue. (This will carry through to all document fields.) 
Column "E" Row 15 Enter: General fund County local government funds. (This will carry through to all document fields.)
Column "E" Row 16 Enter: General fund all other sources. (This will carry through to all document fields.)

Column "F" Row 9 Enter: Fund Name
Column "F" Row 12 Enter: Road & Bridge fund property taxes. (This will carry through to all document fields.)
Column "F" Row 13 Enter: Road & Bridge property tax allocations - rollback; homestead. (This will carry through to all document fields.)
Column "F" Row 14 Enter: Road & Bridge fund other state sources of revenue. (This will carry through to all document fields.) 
Column "F" Row 16 Enter: Road & Bridge fund all other sources. (This will carry through to all document fields.)

Column "G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N" Row 9 Enter: Special Levy Fund Name
Column "G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N" Row 12 Enter: Special levy fund property taxes. (This will carry through to all document fields.)
Column "G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N" Row 13 Enter: Special levy property tax allocations - rollback; homestead. (This will carry through to all document fields.)
Column "G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N" Row 14 Enter: Special levy fund other state sources of revenue. (This will carry through to all document fields.) 
Column "G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N" Row 16 Enter: Special levy fund all other sources. (This will carry through to all document fields.)

BEGINNING ROW 26
Column "A" Enter: Fund numbers. (These fund numbers will carry through on all documents.)
Column "B" Enter: Cost account for each fund (optional).(These cost account numbers will carry through on all  documents.)
Column "C" Enter: Name or description of the funds.(These descriptions will carry through on all documents.)
Column "E" Enter: Cash balances as of December 31st for all funds.
Column "F" Enter: Encumbrances as of December 31st for all funds. Enter as a positive number and the formula will subtract the amount entered.
Column "G" Enter: Advances not repaid for all funds. Enter as a positive or negative number.
Column "H" NO DATA ENTRY IS REQUIRED - Calculation is automatic.   [Columns "E" - "F" (+ or - "G")]
Column "J" Enter: Other sources of revenue for all funds.
Column "K" NO DATA ENTRY IS REQUIRED - Calculation is automatic.   (Columns "H" + "I" + "J")
Column "L" Enter: Current appropriations for all funds.
Column "M" NO DATA ENTRY IS REQUIRED - Calculation is automatic.  (Validation of appropriation status.)

WHEN ALL DATA IS COMPLETED, E-MAIL THE FILE AS AN ATTACHMENT TO:
Tammy.Disque@auditor.hamilton-co.org
Angela.Wimsatt@auditor.hamilton-co.org

Certificate of the Total Amount Available from All Sources
Print a certificate, sign, date and email the original to the Office of the County Auditor
when requesting your first amended certificate for the year.

mailto:Tammy.Disque@auditor.hamilton-co.org
mailto:Angela.Wimsatt@auditor.hamilton-co.org
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
DATA ENTRY

ENTER : CASH BALANCES AS OF: January 1, 2024
ENTER : ENCUMBRANCES AS OF : December 31, 2023

ENTER: Levy Fund Name GENERAL FUND 3 MIL ROAD LEVY CE AND FIRE DISAB FIRE-EMS POLICE SLF 5 SLF 6 SLF 7 SLF 8 SLF 9

ENTER: Property Taxes 1,544,037.00 316,147.00 80,226.00 370,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENTER: Rollback & Homestead 185,663.00 8,181.00 10,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENTER: Public Utility Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENTER: County Local Government Funds 105,196.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENTER: All Other Sources 6,026,271.93 0.00 487,724.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL REVENUE 7,861,168.86 324,328.00 578,230.00 370,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Note: Rollback&Homestead Amts will be pulled into "Property Tax Allocation" on Certificate
Note: PU Reimbursements will be pulled into "Other Sources" on Certificate

CARRYOVER
ENTER: BEGINNING ENCUMBRANCES ADVANCES BALANCE

FUND COST CASH as of NOT AVAILABLE FOR PROPERTY OTHER
# ACCOUNT FUND NAME BALANCES December 31, 2023 REPAID APPROPRIATION TAXES SOURCES TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

001 000 GENERAL FUND 1,258,633.92 97,913.58 0.00 1,160,720.34 1,544,037.00 6,317,131.86 9,021,889.20 7,161,997.56 OK

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
000 000 3 MIL ROAD LEVY 990,268.95 0.00 0.00 990,268.95 316,147.00 8,181.00 1,314,596.95 1,314,596.95 OK
000 000 POLCE AND FIRE DISABILITY 13,007.07 0.00 0.00 13,007.07 80,226.00 498,004.00 591,237.07 591,237.07 OK
000 000 FIRE-EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 370,500.00 0.00 370,500.00 370,500.00 OK
007 000 POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SLF 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SLF 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SLF 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SLF 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SLF 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK

ENTRY OF NON-LEVY FUNDS BELOW
201 000 STREET  MAINT. REPAIR 93,806.48 19,744.99 0.00 74,061.49 0.00 448,000.00 522,061.49 522,061.49 OK
202 000 PARKING LOT COMMISSION 26,497.55 0.00 0.00 26,497.55 0.00 13,000.00 39,497.55 39,497.55 OK
203 000 SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY 79,439.86 0.00 0.00 79,439.86 0.00 40,000.00 119,439.86 119,439.86 OK
204 000 SHADE TREE 849.20 0.00 0.00 849.20 0.00 100.00 949.20 949.20 OK
205 000 PERIMISSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE 92,993.50 0.00 0.00 92,993.50 0.00 87,000.00 179,993.50 179,993.50 OK
206 000 DRUG OFFENSE 1,864.79 0.00 0.00 1,864.79 0.00 2,185.00 4,049.79 2,664.79 OK
207 000 CRIME PREVENTION 71.34 0.00 0.00 71.34 0.00 0.00 71.34 71.34 OK
208 000 CRIMINAL ACTIVITY FORFEITURE /STATE 130,173.84 0.00 0.00 130,173.84 0.00 20,000.00 150,173.84 150,173.84 OK
210 000 ENFORCEMENT AND EDUCATION 2,403.23 0.00 0.00 2,403.23 0.00 500.00 2,903.23 2,903.23 OK
211 000 COURT COMPUTER 1,725.50 0.00 0.00 1,725.50 0.00 1,000.00 2,725.50 2,725.50 OK
212 000 EMS 885.00 0.00 0.00 885.00 0.00 800.00 1,685.00 1,685.00 OK
213 000 CONTINIOUS PROF TRAINING 141.10 0.00 0.00 141.10 0.00 17,156.00 17,297.10 17,297.10 OK
215 000 IND DRIVER MONITOR 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00 OK
235 000 HOUSING REHAB 11,483.58 0.00 0.00 11,483.58 0.00 736.00 12,219.58 11,483.58 OK
224 000 HERBET,MAYFAIR,FLORNCE,ALTA VISTA,DA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
225 000 HARRISON AVE DIET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
218 000 STREET LIGHTS HARRISON AVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
219 000 APPLEGATE 33,864.09 0.00 0.00 33,864.09 0.00 27,997.59 61,861.68 61,861.68 OK
414 000  COVID/ARPA/NATUREWORKS 245,472.61 0.00 0.00 245,472.61 0.00 120,004.77 365,477.38 348,612.34 OK
238 000 HISTORICAL SOCIETY 9,772.38 0.00 0.00 9,772.38 0.00 8,000.00 17,772.38 17,772.38 OK
239 000 OPIOD SETTLEMENT 4,761.96 0.00 0.00 4,761.96 0.00 1,600.00 6,361.96 6,361.96 OK
226 000 TANGENT, GROTTO, SELBY, ALEX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 877,492.00 877,492.00 877,492.00 OK
237 000 CAPPELS 898.64 0.00 0.00 898.64 0.00 0.00 898.64 898.64 OK
240 000 HAMILTON CO PUBLIC HEALTH 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 OK
228 000 FAÇADE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 OK
227 000 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,000.00 243,000.00 243,000.00 OK
000 000 SR37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
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000 000 SR46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
000 000 SR53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 1,765,980.67 19,744.99 0.00 1,746,235.68 766,873.00 2,472,756.36 4,985,865.04 4,966,879.00 OK

BOND RETIREMENT FUNDS
B1 301 AMBULANCE 149.75 0.00 0.00 149.75 0.00 0.00 149.75 149.75 OK
B2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
B3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
B4 305 AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,567.16 48,567.16 48,567.16 OK
B5 000 BR5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
B6 000 BR6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
B7 000 BR7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
B8 000 BR8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
B9 000 BR9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
B10 000 BR10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK

BOND RETIREMENT FUNDS 149.75 0.00 0.00 149.75 0.00 48,567.16 48,716.91 48,716.91 OK

CAPITAL PROJECTS
C1 411 HOMELAND SECURITY 23.70 0.00 0.00 23.70 0.00 0.00 23.70 23.70 OK
C2 303 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 63,000.00 0.00 0.00 63,000.00 0.00 0.00 63,000.00 63,000.00 OK
C3 000 CP3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C4 000 CP4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C5 000 CP5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C6 000 CP6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C7 000 CP7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C8 000 CP8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C9 000 CP9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C10 000 CP10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C11 000 CP11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C12 000 CP12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C13 000 CP13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C14 000 CP14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C15 000 CP15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C16 000 CP16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C17 000 CP17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C18 000 CP18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C19 000 CP19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
C20 000 CP20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 63,023.70 0.00 0.00 63,023.70 0.00 0.00 63,023.70 63,023.70 OK

PROPRIETARY FUNDS
ENTERPRISE

E1 502 SWIMMING POOL 431.94 0.00 0.00 431.94 0.00 60,000.00 60,431.94 60,431.94 OK
E2 503 WASTE COLLECTION 2,464.40 0.00 0.00 2,464.40 0.00 25,500.00 27,964.40 27,964.40 OK
E3 705 JEDD WESTERN RIDGE 100,265.17 0.00 0.00 100,265.17 0.00 250,000.00 350,265.17 350,265.17 OK
E4 706 JEDD II CHRIST/CHILDRENS 45,153.39 0.00 0.00 45,153.39 0.00 180,000.00 225,153.39 225,153.39 OK
E5 707 JEDD III MERCY WEST 592,139.72 0.00 0.00 592,139.72 0.00 2,000,000.00 2,592,139.72 2,592,139.72 OK
E6 708 JEDD IV HARRISON GREEENE 16,629.12 0.00 0.00 16,629.12 0.00 20,000.00 36,629.12 36,629.12 OK
E7 709 JEDD LIBERTY/COLERAIN 44,522.47 0.00 0.00 44,522.47 0.00 80,000.00 124,522.47 124,522.47 OK
E8 710 JEDD UDF WWN BLVD 6,168.63 0.00 0.00 6,168.63 0.00 8,000.00 14,168.63 14,168.63 OK
E9 711 JEDD VI MCALLISTER'S 6,056.01 0.00 0.00 6,056.01 0.00 30,343.99 36,400.00 10,056.01 OK
E10 712 JEDD VII HAMPTON 4,484.10 0.00 0.00 4,484.10 0.00 9,000.00 13,484.10 13,484.10 OK
E11 000 EN11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
E12 000 EN12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK

TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS 818,314.95 0.00 0.00 818,314.95 0.00 2,662,843.99 3,481,158.94 3,454,814.95 OK

INTERNAL SERVICE
I1 000 IN1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
I2 000 IN2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
I3 000 IN3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
I4 000 IN4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
I5 000 IN5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
I6 000 IN6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
I7 000 IN7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
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I8 000 IN8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
I9 000 IN9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
I10 000 IN10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK

TOTAL INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
TOTAL PROPRIETARY FUNDS 818,314.95 0.00 0.00 818,314.95 0.00 2,662,843.99 3,481,158.94 3,454,814.95 OK

FIDUCIARY FUNDS
F1 702 UNCLAIMED FUNDS 3,825.11 0.00 0.00 3,825.11 0.00 100.00 3,925.11 3,924.11 OK
F2 703 OBBS 174.89 0.00 0.00 174.89 0.00 800.00 974.89 974.89 OK
F3 000 FD3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F4 000 FD4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F5 000 FD5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F6 000 FD6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F7 000 FD7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F8 000 FD8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F9 000 FD9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F10 000 FD10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F11 000 FD11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F12 000 FD12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F13 000 FD13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F14 000 FD14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
F15 000 FD15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK

TOTAL FIDUCIARY FUNDS 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 900.00 4,900.00 4,899.00 OK

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FUNDS
SA1 302 ENERGY EFFICIENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,075.00 46,075.00 45,400.00 OK
SA2 000 SPA2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA3 000 SPA3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA4 000 SPA4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA5 000 SPA5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA6 000 SPA6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA7 000 SPA7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA8 000 SPA8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA9 000 SPA9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA10 000 SPA10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA11 000 SPA11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA12 000 SPA12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA13 000 SPA13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA14 000 SPA14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA15 000 SPA15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA16 000 SPA16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA17 000 SPA17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA18 000 SPA18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA19 000 SPA19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA20 000 SPA20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA21 000 SPA21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA22 000 SPA22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA23 000 SPA23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA24 000 SPA24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA25 000 SPA25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA26 000 SPA26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA27 000 SPA27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA28 000 SPA28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA29 000 SPA29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA30 000 SPA30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA31 000 SPA31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA32 000 SPA32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK
SA33 000 SPA33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OK

TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,075.00 46,075.00 45,400.00 OK



AMENDED OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

The Budget Commission of Hamilton County  Ohio  hereby makes the following Amended Official Certificate of Estimated Resources for  
CITY OF CHEVIOT for the fiscal year beginning January 1  2024

LOCAL
FUND UNENCUMBERED PROPERTY PROPERTY TAX GOVERNMENT OTHER

CASH BALANCE TAX ALLOCATIONS FUNDS SOURCES TOTAL
January 1  2024

GENERAL FUND $1 160 720 34 $1 544 037 00 $185 663 00 $105 196 93 $6 026 271 93 $9 021 889 20

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 1 746 235 68 766 873 00 18 461 00 0 00 2 454 295 36 4 985 865 04

BOND RETIREMENT FUNDS 149 75 0 00 0 00 0 00 48 567 16 48 716 91

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS 63 023 70 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 63 023 70
TOTAL PROPRIETARY FUNDS 818 314 95 0 00 0 00 0 00 2 662 843 99 3 481 158 94
TOTAL FIDUCIARY FUNDS 4 000 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 900 00 4 900 00
TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FUNDS 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 46 075 00 46 075 00

TOTAL ALL FUNDS $3 792 444 42 $2 310 910 00 $204 124 00 $105 196 93 $11 238 953 44 $17 651 628 79

The Budget Commission further certifies that the action on the foregoing budget and the County Auditor's estimate of the rate of each tax necessary to be
levied within and outside the 10 mill limitation is set forth in the proper columns of the preceding pages  and the total amount approved for each fund must
govern the amount of the appropriations from each fund

Amendment # HAMILTON COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION
ORIGINAL CERT  OF AVAIL RESOURCES

January 1  2024

HAMILTON COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

HAMILTON COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

January 1, 2024  AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
CITY OF CHEVIOT

ESTIMATED LOCAL OTHER
FUND UNENCUMBERED PROPERTY PROPERTY TAX GOVERNMENT SOURCES TOTAL

BALANCE TAXES ALLOCATIONS FUNDS
January 1  2024

001 000 GENERAL FUND 1 160 720 34 1 544 037 00 185 663 00 105 196 93 6 026 271 93 9 021 889 20

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
0 0 3 MIL ROAD LEVY 990 268 95 316 147 00 8 181 00 0 00 1 314 596 95
0 0 POLCE AND FIRE DISABILITY 13 007 07 80 226 00 10 280 00 487 724 00 591 237 07
0 0 FIRE EMS 0 00 370 500 00 0 00 0 00 370 500 00
7 0 POLICE 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SLF 5 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SLF 6 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SLF 7 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SLF 8 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SLF 9 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00

SPECIAL REVENUE NON LEVY FUNDS
201 0 STREET  MAINT  REPAIR 74 061 49 0 00 448 000 00 522 061 49
202 0 PARKING LOT COMMISSION 26 497 55 0 00 13 000 00 39 497 55
203 0 SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY 79 439 86 0 00 40 000 00 119 439 86
204 0 SHADE TREE 849 20 0 00 100 00 949 20
205 0 PERIMISSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE 92 993 50 0 00 87 000 00 179 993 50
206 0 DRUG OFFENSE 1 864 79 0 00 2 185 00 4 049 79
207 0 CRIME PREVENTION 71 34 0 00 0 00 71 34
208 0 CRIMINAL ACTIVITY FORFEITURE /STATE 130 173 84 0 00 20 000 00 150 173 84
210 0 ENFORCEMENT AND EDUCATION 2 403 23 0 00 500 00 2 903 23
211 0 COURT COMPUTER 1 725 50 0 00 1 000 00 2 725 50
212 0 EMS 885 00 0 00 800 00 1 685 00
213 0 CONTINIOUS PROF TRAINING 141 10 0 00 17 156 00 17 297 10
215 0 IND DRIVER MONITOR 600 00 0 00 0 00 600 00
235 0 HOUSING REHAB 11 483 58 0 00 736 00 12 219 58
224 0 HERBET MAYFAIR FLORNCE ALTA VISTA DARW 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
225 0 HARRISON AVE DIET 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
218 0 STREET LIGHTS HARRISON AVE 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
219 0 APPLEGATE 33 864 09 0 00 27 997 59 61 861 68
414 0  COVID/ARPA/NATUREWORKS 245 472 61 0 00 120 004 77 365 477 38
238 0 HISTORICAL SOCIETY 9 772 38 0 00 8 000 00 17 772 38
239 0 OPIOD SETTLEMENT 4 761 96 0 00 1 600 00 6 361 96
226 0 TANGENT  GROTTO  SELBY  ALEX 0 00 0 00 877 492 00 877 492 00
237 0 CAPPELS 898 64 0 00 0 00 898 64
240 0 HAMILTON CO PUBLIC HEALTH 25 000 00 0 00 10 000 00 35 000 00
228 0 FAÇADE 0 00 0 00 48 000 00 48 000 00
227 0 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 0 00 0 00 243 000 00 243 000 00

0 0 SR37 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR38 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR39 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR40 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR41 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR42 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR43 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR44 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR45 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR46 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR47 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR48 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR49 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR50 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR51 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR52 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
0 0 SR53 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 1 746 235 68 766 873 00 18 461 00 0 00 2 454 295 36 4 985 865 04

January 1, 2024 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
CITY OF CHEVIOT

ESTIMATED REAL ESTATE LOCAL OTHER
FUND UNENCUMBERED PROPERTY PROPERTY TAX GOVERNMENT SOURCES TOTAL

BALANCE TAX ALLOCATIONS FUNDS
January 1  2024

BOND RETIREMENT FUNDS
B1 301 AMBULANCE 149 75 0 00 0 00 149 75
B2 0 0 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
B3 #REF! #REF! 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
B4 305 AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 0 00 0 00 48 567 16 48 567 16
B5 0 BR5 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
B6 0 BR6 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
B7 0 BR7 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
B8 0 BR8 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
B9 0 BR9 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00

B10 0 BR10 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00
BOND RETIREMENT FUNDS 149 75 0 00 48 567 16 48 716 91

CAPITAL PROJECTS
C1 411 HOMELAND SECURITY 23 70 0 00 23 70
C2 303 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 63 000 00 0 00 63 000 00
C3 0 CP3 0 00 0 00 0 00
C4 0 CP4 0 00 0 00 0 00
C5 0 CP5 0 00 0 00 0 00
C6 0 CP6 0 00 0 00 0 00
C7 0 CP7 0 00 0 00 0 00
C8 0 CP8 0 00 0 00 0 00
C9 0 CP9 0 00 0 00 0 00

C10 0 CP10 0 00 0 00 0 00
C11 0 CP11 0 00 0 00 0 00
C12 0 CP12 0 00 0 00 0 00
C13 0 CP13 0 00 0 00 0 00
C14 0 CP14 0 00 0 00 0 00
C15 0 CP15 0 00 0 00 0 00
C16 0 CP16 0 00 0 00 0 00
C17 0 CP17 0 00 0 00 0 00
C18 0 CP18 0 00 0 00 0 00
C19 0 CP19 0 00 0 00 0 00
C20 0 CP20 0 00 0 00 0 00

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS $63 023 70 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $63 023 70

January 1, 2024 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
CITY OF CHEVIOT

UNENCUMBERED REAL ESTATE LOCAL OTHER
FUND BALANCE PROPERTY PROPERTY TAX GOVERNMENT SOURCES TOTAL

January 1  2024 TAX ALLOCATIONS FUNDS

PROPRIETARY FUNDS
ENTERPRISE

E1 502 SWIMMING POOL 431 94 60 000 00 60 431 94
E2 503 WASTE COLLECTION 2 464 40 25 500 00 27 964 40
E3 705 JEDD WESTERN RIDGE 100 265 17 250 000 00 350 265 17
E4 706 JEDD II CHRIST/CHILDRENS 45 153 39 180 000 00 225 153 39
E5 707 JEDD III MERCY WEST 592 139 72 2 000 000 00 2 592 139 72
E6 708 JEDD IV HARRISON GREEENE 16 629 12 20 000 00 36 629 12
E7 709 JEDD LIBERTY/COLERAIN 44 522 47 80 000 00 124 522 47
E8 710 JEDD UDF WWN BLVD 6 168 63 8 000 00 14 168 63
E9 711 JEDD VI MCALLISTER'S 6 056 01 30 343 99 36 400 00

E10 712 JEDD VII HAMPTON 4 484 10 9 000 00 13 484 10
E11 0 EN11 0 00 0 00 0 00

TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS 818 314 95 2 662 843 99 3 481 158 94

INTERNAL SERVICE
I1 0 IN1 0 00 0 00 0 00
I2 0 IN2 0 00 0 00 0 00
I3 0 IN3 0 00 0 00 0 00
I4 0 IN4 0 00 0 00 0 00
I5 0 IN5 0 00 0 00 0 00
I6 0 IN6 0 00 0 00 0 00
I7 0 IN7 0 00 0 00 0 00
I8 0 IN8 0 00 0 00 0 00
I9 0 IN9 0 00 0 00 0 00

I10 0 IN10 0 00 0 00 0 00

TOTAL INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 0 00 0 00 0 00
TOTAL PROPRIETARY FUNDS 818 314 95 2 662 843 99 3 481 158 94

FIDUCIARY FUNDS
F1 702 UNCLAIMED FUNDS 3 825 11 100 00 3 925 11
F2 703 OBBS 174 89 800 00 974 89
F3 0 FD3 0 00 0 00 0 00
F4 0 FD4 0 00 0 00 0 00
F5 0 FD5 0 00 0 00 0 00
F6 0 FD6 0 00 0 00 0 00
F7 0 FD7 0 00 0 00 0 00
F8 0 FD8 0 00 0 00 0 00
F9 0 FD9 0 00 0 00 0 00

F10 0 FD10 0 00 0 00 0 00
F11 0 FD11 0 00 0 00 0 00
F12 0 FD12 0 00 0 00 0 00
F13 0 FD13 0 00 0 00 0 00
F14 0 FD14 0 00 0 00 0 00
F15 0 FD15 0 00 0 00 0 00

TOTAL FIDUCIARY FUNDS 4 000 00 900 00 4 900 00

January 1, 2024  AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
CITY OF CHEVIOT

UNENCUMBERED REAL ESTATE LOCAL OTHER
FUND BALANCE PROPERTY PROPERTY TAX GOVERNMENT SOURCES TOTAL

January 1  2024 TAX ALLOCATIONS FUNDS

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FUNDS
SA1 302 ENERGY EFFICIENCY 0 00 46 075 00 46 075 00
SA2 0 SPA2 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA3 0 SPA3 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA4 0 SPA4 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA5 0 SPA5 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA6 0 SPA6 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA7 0 SPA7 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA8 0 SPA8 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA9 0 SPA9 0 00 0 00 0 00

SA10 0 SPA10 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA11 0 SPA11 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA12 0 SPA12 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA13 0 SPA13 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA14 0 SPA14 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA15 0 SPA15 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA16 0 SPA16 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA17 0 SPA17 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA18 0 SPA18 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA19 0 SPA19 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA20 0 SPA20 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA21 0 SPA21 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA22 0 SPA22 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA23 0 SPA23 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA24 0 SPA24 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA25 0 SPA25 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA26 0 SPA26 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA27 0 SPA27 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA28 0 SPA28 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA29 0 SPA29 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA30 0 SPA30 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA31 0 SPA31 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA32 0 SPA32 0 00 0 00 0 00
SA33 0 SPA33 0 00 0 00 0 00

TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FUNDS 0 00 46 075 00 46 075 00



                                                    CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR THAT THE TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
                                      FROM EACH FUND DO NOT EXCEED THE OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

                  REVISED CODE SECTION 5705.39

County Auditor's Office, Hamilton County, Ohio Cincinnati, Ohio
January 1, 2024

To
THERESA CIOLINO-KLEIN AUDITOR CITY OF CHEVIOT

I
DUSTY RHODES County Auditor of Hamilton County, Ohio,
do hereby certify that the total appropriations from each fund taken together with all other outstanding appropriations
DO NOT exceed the 45,383.00 official certificate of estimated resources
for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024 as determined by the Budget Commission of said County.

TOTAL TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
FUND SOURCES APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN

TOTAL RESOURCES
GENERAL FUND $9,021,889.20 $7,161,997.56 OK 0

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 4,985,865.04 4,966,879.00 OK 0
DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 48,716.91 48,716.91 OK 0
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 63,023.70 63,023.70 OK 0
ENTERPRISE FUNDS 3,481,158.94 3,454,814.95 OK 0
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 0.00 0.00 OK 0
FIDUCIARY FUNDS 4,900.00 4,899.00 OK 0
AGENCY FUNDS 46,075.00 45,400.00 OK 0

TOTAL ALL FUNDS $17,651,628.79 $15,745,731.12 0

DUSTY RHODES
Hamilton County Auditor



January 1, 2024
CITY OF CHEVIOT CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATIONS

TOTAL TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
FUND RESOURCES APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN

RESOURCES

001 000 GENERAL FUND 9,021,889.20 7,161,997.56 OK 0

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
000 000 3 MIL ROAD LEVY 1,314,596.95 1,314,596.95 OK 0
000 000 POLCE AND FIRE DISABILITY 591,237.07 591,237.07 OK 0
000 000 FIRE-EMS 370,500.00 370,500.00 OK 0
007 000 POLICE 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SLF 5 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SLF 6 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SLF 7 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SLF 8 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SLF 9 0.00 0.00 OK 0

SPECIAL REVENUE NON-LEVY FUNDS 0
201 000 STREET  MAINT. REPAIR 522,061.49 522,061.49 OK 0
202 000 PARKING LOT COMMISSION 39,497.55 39,497.55 OK 0
203 000 SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY 119,439.86 119,439.86 OK 0
204 000 SHADE TREE 949.20 949.20 OK 0
205 000 PERIMISSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE 179,993.50 179,993.50 OK 0
206 000 DRUG OFFENSE 4,049.79 2,664.79 OK 0
207 000 CRIME PREVENTION 71.34 71.34 OK 0
208 000 CRIMINAL ACTIVITY FORFEITURE /STATE 150,173.84 150,173.84 OK 0
210 000 ENFORCEMENT AND EDUCATION 2,903.23 2,903.23 OK 0
211 000 COURT COMPUTER 2,725.50 2,725.50 OK 0
212 000 EMS 1,685.00 1,685.00 OK 0
213 000 CONTINIOUS PROF TRAINING 17,297.10 17,297.10 OK 0
215 000 IND DRIVER MONITOR 600.00 600.00 OK 0
235 000 HOUSING REHAB 12,219.58 11,483.58 OK 0
224 000 HERBET,MAYFAIR,FLORNCE,ALTA VISTA,DARWIN 0.00 0.00 OK 0
225 000 HARRISON AVE DIET 0.00 0.00 OK 0
218 000 STREET LIGHTS HARRISON AVE 0.00 0.00 OK 0
219 000 APPLEGATE 61,861.68 61,861.68 OK 0
414 000  COVID/ARPA/NATUREWORKS 365,477.38 348,612.34 OK 0
238 000 HISTORICAL SOCIETY 17,772.38 17,772.38 OK 0



239 000 OPIOD SETTLEMENT 6,361.96 6,361.96 OK 0
226 000 TANGENT, GROTTO, SELBY, ALEX 877,492.00 877,492.00 OK 0
237 000 CAPPELS 898.64 898.64 OK 0
240 000 HAMILTON CO PUBLIC HEALTH 35,000.00 35,000.00 OK 0
228 000 FAÇADE 48,000.00 48,000.00 OK 0
227 000 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 243,000.00 243,000.00 OK 0
000 000 SR37 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR38 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR39 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR40 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR41 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR42 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR43 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR44 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR45 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR46 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR47 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR48 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR49 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR50 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR51 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR52 0.00 0.00 OK 0
000 000 SR53 0.00 0.00 OK 0

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 4,985,865.04 4,966,879.00 0

January 1, 2024
CITY OF CHEVIOT CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATIONS

TOTAL TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
FUND RESOURCES APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN

RESOURCES

BOND RETIREMENT FUNDS
B1 301 AMBULANCE 149.75 149.75 OK 0
B2 000 0 0.00 0.00 OK 0
B3 #REF! #REF! 0.00 0.00 OK 0
B4 305 AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 48,567.16 48,567.16 OK 0
B5 000 BR5 0.00 0.00 OK 0
B6 000 BR6 0.00 0.00 OK 0
B7 000 BR7 0.00 0.00 OK 0
B8 000 BR8 0.00 0.00 OK 0
B9 000 BR9 0.00 0.00 OK 0
B10 000 BR10 0.00 0.00 OK 0

BOND RETIREMENT FUNDS 48,716.91 48,716.91 0

CAPITAL PROJECTS
C1 411 HOMELAND SECURITY 23.70 23.70 OK 0
C2 303 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 63,000.00 63,000.00 OK 0
C3 000 CP3 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C4 000 CP4 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C5 000 CP5 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C6 000 CP6 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C7 000 CP7 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C8 000 CP8 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C9 000 CP9 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C10 000 CP10 0.00 0.00 OK 0



C11 000 CP11 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C12 000 CP12 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C13 000 CP13 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C14 000 CP14 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C15 000 CP15 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C16 000 CP16 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C17 000 CP17 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C18 000 CP18 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C19 000 CP19 0.00 0.00 OK 0
C20 000 CP20 0.00 0.00 OK 0

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS 63,023.70 63,023.70 0

January 1, 2024
CITY OF CHEVIOT CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATIONS

TOTAL TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
FUND RESOURCES APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN

RESOURCES

PROPRIETARY FUNDS
ENTERPRISE

E1 502 SWIMMING POOL 60,431.94 60,431.94 OK 0
E2 503 WASTE COLLECTION 27,964.40 27,964.40 OK 0
E3 705 JEDD WESTERN RIDGE 350,265.17 350,265.17 OK 0
E4 706 JEDD II CHRIST/CHILDRENS 225,153.39 225,153.39 OK 0
E5 707 JEDD III MERCY WEST 2,592,139.72 2,592,139.72 OK 0
E6 708 JEDD IV HARRISON GREEENE 36,629.12 36,629.12 OK 0
E7 709 JEDD LIBERTY/COLERAIN 124,522.47 124,522.47 OK 0
E8 710 JEDD UDF WWN BLVD 14,168.63 14,168.63 OK 0
E9 711 JEDD VI MCALLISTER'S 36,400.00 10,056.01 OK 0
E10 712 JEDD VII HAMPTON 13,484.10 13,484.10 OK 0
E11 000 EN11 0.00 0.00 OK 0

TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS 3,481,158.94 3,454,814.95 0

INTERNAL SERVICE
I1 000 IN1 0.00 0.00 OK 0
I2 000 IN2 0.00 0.00 OK 0
I3 000 IN3 0.00 0.00 OK 0
I4 000 IN4 0.00 0.00 OK 0
I5 000 IN5 0.00 0.00 OK 0
I6 000 IN6 0.00 0.00 OK 0
I7 000 IN7 0.00 0.00 OK 0
I8 000 IN8 0.00 0.00 OK 0
I9 000 IN9 0.00 0.00 OK 0
I10 000 IN10 0.00 0.00 OK 0

TOTAL INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL PROPRIETARY FUNDS 3,481,158.94 3,454,814.95 0

FIDUCIARY FUNDS
F1 702 UNCLAIMED FUNDS 3,925.11 3,924.11 OK 0
F2 703 OBBS 974.89 974.89 OK 0
F3 000 FD3 0.00 0.00 OK 0
F4 000 FD4 0.00 0.00 OK 0



F5 000 FD5 0.00 0.00 OK 0
F6 000 FD6 0.00 0.00 OK 0
F7 000 FD7 0.00 0.00 OK 0
F8 000 FD8 0.00 0.00 OK 0
F9 000 FD9 0.00 0.00 OK 0
F10 000 FD10 0.00 0.00 OK 0
F11 000 FD11 0.00 0.00 OK 0
F12 000 FD12 0.00 0.00 OK 0
F13 000 FD13 0.00 0.00 OK 0
F14 000 FD14 0.00 0.00 OK 0
F15 000 FD15 0.00 0.00 OK 0

TOTAL FIDUCIARY FUNDS 4,900.00 4,899.00 0

January 1, 2024
CITY OF CHEVIOT CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATIONS

TOTAL TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
FUND RESOURCES APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN

RESOURCES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FUNDS
SA1 302 ENERGY EFFICIENCY 46,075.00 45,400.00 OK 0
SA2 000 SPA2 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA3 000 SPA3 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA4 000 SPA4 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA5 000 SPA5 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA6 000 SPA6 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA7 000 SPA7 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA8 000 SPA8 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA9 000 SPA9 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA10 000 SPA10 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA11 000 SPA11 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA12 000 SPA12 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA13 000 SPA13 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA14 000 SPA14 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA15 000 SPA15 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA16 000 SPA16 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA17 000 SPA17 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA18 000 SPA18 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA19 000 SPA19 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA20 000 SPA20 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA21 000 SPA21 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA22 000 SPA22 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA23 000 SPA23 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA24 000 SPA24 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA25 000 SPA25 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA26 000 SPA26 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA27 000 SPA27 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA28 000 SPA28 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA29 000 SPA29 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA30 000 SPA30 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA31 000 SPA31 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA32 000 SPA32 0.00 0.00 OK 0
SA33 000 SPA33 0.00 0.00 OK 0

TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FUNDS 46,075.00 45,400.00 0



CERTIFICATE OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT FROM ALL SOURCES AVAILABLE 
    FOR EXPENDITURE, AND BALANCES
                    Rev. Code, Sec. 5705.36

From the: CITY OF CHEVIOT Hamilton County

Cincinnati, Ohio January 1, 2024

To the Auditor of Hamilton County:

The following is the total amount from all sources available for expenditures from each fund set up in the tax budget, with the balances that exist at the end of the fiscal year January 1, 2024

(1) (2) (3) (5) (6) (7)
Cash Balance Encumbrances Advances Carryover Balance Total Amount From Total Amount

Fund Type/Classification as of as of not Available for all Sources Available Available plus 
January 1, 2024 December 31, 2023 Repaid Appropriation For Expenditures Balances

Governmental Fund Type
General Fund $1,258,633.92 $97,913.58 $0.00 $1,160,720.34 $7,861,168.86 $9,021,889.20
Special Revenue Funds 1,765,980.67 19,744.99 0.00 1,746,235.68 3,239,629.36 4,985,865.04
Debt Service Funds 149.75 0.00 0.00 149.75 48,567.16 48,716.91
Capital Projects Funds 63,023.70 0.00 0.00 63,023.70 0.00 63,023.70
Special Assessment Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,075.00 46,075.00

Proprietary Fund Type
Enterprise Funds 818,314.95 0.00 0.00 818,314.95 2,662,843.99 3,481,158.94
Internal Service Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fiduciary Fund Type
Trust & Agency Funds 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 900.00 4,900.00

TOTAL ALL FUNDS $3,910,102.99 $117,658.57 $0.00 $3,792,444.42 $13,859,184.37 $17,651,628.79

Fiscal Officer
Signed: THERESA CIOLINO-KLEIN AUDITOR

GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES



Cash Balance Encumbrances Advances Carryover Balance Total Amount From Total Amount
Fund Type/Classification as of as of not Available for all Sources Available Available plus 

January 1, 2024 December 31, 2023 Repaid Appropriation For Expenditures Balances

001 000 GENERAL FUND 1,258,633.92 97,913.58 0.00 1,160,720.34 7,861,169 9,021,889.20

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
000 000 3 MIL ROAD LEVY 990,268.95 0.00 0.00 990,268.95 324,328.00 1,314,596.95
000 000 POLCE AND FIRE DISABILITY 13,007.07 0.00 0.00 13,007.07 578,230.00 591,237.07
000 000 FIRE-EMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 370,500.00 370,500.00
007 000 POLICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SLF 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SLF 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SLF 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SLF 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SLF 9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SPECIAL REVENUE NON-LEVY FUNDS
201 000 STREET  MAINT. REPAIR 93,806.48 19,744.99 0.00 74,061.49 448,000.00 522,061.49
202 000 PARKING LOT COMMISSION 26,497.55 0.00 0.00 26,497.55 13,000.00 39,497.55
203 000 SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY 79,439.86 0.00 0.00 79,439.86 40,000.00 119,439.86
204 000 SHADE TREE 849.20 0.00 0.00 849.20 100.00 949.20
205 000 PERIMISSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE 92,993.50 0.00 0.00 92,993.50 87,000.00 179,993.50
206 000 DRUG OFFENSE 1,864.79 0.00 0.00 1,864.79 2,185.00 4,049.79
207 000 CRIME PREVENTION 71.34 0.00 0.00 71.34 0.00 71.34
208 000 CRIMINAL ACTIVITY FORFEITURE /STATE 130,173.84 0.00 0.00 130,173.84 20,000.00 150,173.84
210 000 ENFORCEMENT AND EDUCATION 2,403.23 0.00 0.00 2,403.23 500.00 2,903.23
211 000 COURT COMPUTER 1,725.50 0.00 0.00 1,725.50 1,000.00 2,725.50
212 000 EMS 885.00 0.00 0.00 885.00 800.00 1,685.00
213 000 CONTINIOUS PROF TRAINING 141.10 0.00 0.00 141.10 17,156.00 17,297.10
215 000 IND DRIVER MONITOR 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00
235 000 HOUSING REHAB 11,483.58 0.00 0.00 11,483.58 736.00 12,219.58
224 000 HERBET,MAYFAIR,FLORNCE,ALTA VISTA,DA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
225 000 HARRISON AVE DIET 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
218 000 STREET LIGHTS HARRISON AVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
219 000 APPLEGATE 33,864.09 0.00 0.00 33,864.09 27,997.59 61,861.68
414 000  COVID/ARPA/NATUREWORKS 245,472.61 0.00 0.00 245,472.61 120,004.77 365,477.38
238 000 HISTORICAL SOCIETY 9,772.38 0.00 0.00 9,772.38 8,000.00 17,772.38
239 000 OPIOD SETTLEMENT 4,761.96 0.00 0.00 4,761.96 1,600.00 6,361.96
226 000 TANGENT, GROTTO, SELBY, ALEX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 877,492.00 877,492.00
237 000 CAPPELS 898.64 0.00 0.00 898.64 0.00 898.64
240 000 HAMILTON CO PUBLIC HEALTH 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 10,000.00 35,000.00
228 000 FAÇADE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 48,000.00
227 000 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 243,000.00 243,000.00
000 000 SR37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 000 SR53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 1,765,980.67 19,744.99 0.00 1,746,235.68 3,239,629.36 4,985,865.04



Cash Balance Encumbrances Advances Carryover Balance Total Amount From Total Amount
Fund Type/Classification as of as of not Available for all Sources Available Available plus 

January 1, 2024 December 31, 2023 Repaid Appropriation For Expenditures Balances

BOND RETIREMENT FUNDS
B1 301 AMBULANCE 149.75 0.00 0.00 149.75 0.00 149.75
B2 000 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B3 #REF! #REF! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B4 305 AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,567.16 48,567.16
B5 000 BR5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B6 000 BR6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B7 000 BR7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B8 000 BR8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B9 000 BR9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B10 000 BR10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL BOND RETIREMENT FUNDS 149.75 0.00 0.00 149.75 48,567.16 48,716.91

CAPITAL PROJECTS
C1 411 HOMELAND SECURITY 23.70 0.00 0.00 23.70 0.00 23.70
C2 303 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 63,000.00 0.00 0.00 63,000.00 0.00 63,000.00
C3 000 CP3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C4 000 CP4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C5 000 CP5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C6 000 CP6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C7 000 CP7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C8 000 CP8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C9 000 CP9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C10 000 CP10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C11 000 CP11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C12 000 CP12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C13 000 CP13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C14 000 CP14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C15 000 CP15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C16 000 CP16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C17 000 CP17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C18 000 CP18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C19 000 CP19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C20 000 CP20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 63,023.70 0.00 0.00 63,023.70 0.00 63,023.70

PROPRIETARY FUNDS
ENTERPRISE

E1 502 SWIMMING POOL 431.94 0.00 0.00 431.94 60,000.00 60,431.94
E2 503 WASTE COLLECTION 2,464.40 0.00 0.00 2,464.40 25,500.00 27,964.40
E3 705 JEDD WESTERN RIDGE 100,265.17 0.00 0.00 100,265.17 250,000.00 350,265.17
E4 706 JEDD II CHRIST/CHILDRENS 45,153.39 0.00 0.00 45,153.39 180,000.00 225,153.39
E5 707 JEDD III MERCY WEST 592,139.72 0.00 0.00 592,139.72 2,000,000.00 2,592,139.72
E6 708 JEDD IV HARRISON GREEENE 16,629.12 0.00 0.00 16,629.12 20,000.00 36,629.12
E7 709 JEDD LIBERTY/COLERAIN 44,522.47 0.00 0.00 44,522.47 80,000.00 124,522.47
E8 710 JEDD UDF WWN BLVD 6,168.63 0.00 0.00 6,168.63 8,000.00 14,168.63
E9 711 JEDD VI MCALLISTER'S 6,056.01 0.00 0.00 6,056.01 30,343.99 36,400.00

E10 712 JEDD VII HAMPTON 4,484.10 0.00 0.00 4,484.10 9,000.00 13,484.10
E11 000 EN11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E12 000 EN12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Cash Balance Encumbrances Advances Carryover Balance Total Amount From Total Amount
Fund Type/Classification as of as of not Available for all Sources Available Available plus 

January 1, 2024 December 31, 2023 Repaid Appropriation For Expenditures Balances

TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS 818,314.95 0.00 0.00 818,314.95 2,662,843.99 3,481,158.94

INTERNAL SERVICE
I1 000 IN1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I2 000 IN2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I3 000 IN3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I4 000 IN4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I5 000 IN5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I6 000 IN6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I7 000 IN7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I8 000 IN8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
I9 000 IN9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

I10 000 IN10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL PROPRIETARY FUNDS 818,314.95 0.00 0.00 818,314.95 2,662,843.99 3,481,158.94

FIDUCIARY FUNDS
F1 702 UNCLAIMED FUNDS 3,825.11 0.00 0.00 3,825.11 100.00 3,925.11
F2 703 OBBS 174.89 0.00 0.00 174.89 800.00 974.89
F3 000 FD3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F4 000 FD4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F5 000 FD5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F6 000 FD6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F7 000 FD7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F8 000 FD8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F9 000 FD9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F10 000 FD10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F11 000 FD11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F12 000 FD12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F13 000 FD13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F14 000 FD14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F15 000 FD15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL FIDUCIARY FUNDS 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 900.00 4,900.00

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FUNDS
SA1 302 ENERGY EFFICIENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,075.00 46,075.00
SA2 000 SPA2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA3 000 SPA3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA4 000 SPA4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA5 000 SPA5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA6 000 SPA6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA7 000 SPA7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA8 000 SPA8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA9 000 SPA9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SA10 000 SPA10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA11 000 SPA11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA12 000 SPA12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA13 000 SPA13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA14 000 SPA14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA15 000 SPA15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA16 000 SPA16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA17 000 SPA17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA18 000 SPA18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA19 000 SPA19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Cash Balance Encumbrances Advances Carryover Balance Total Amount From Total Amount
Fund Type/Classification as of as of not Available for all Sources Available Available plus 

January 1, 2024 December 31, 2023 Repaid Appropriation For Expenditures Balances

SA20 000 SPA20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA21 000 SPA21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA22 000 SPA22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA23 000 SPA23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA24 000 SPA24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA25 000 SPA25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA26 000 SPA26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA27 000 SPA27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA28 000 SPA28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA29 000 SPA29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA30 000 SPA30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA31 000 SPA31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA32 000 SPA32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SA33 000 SPA33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,075.00 46,075.00

GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS 3,910,102.99 117,658.57 0.00 3,792,444.42 13,859,184.37 17,651,628.79


